PAR Shapes, MR16 & GU10
Long Life
The PAR Shapes, MR16 & GU10 - Long Life LED lamps provide a cost-effective and sustainable lighting solution. In addition, they offer
consistent color from lamp to lamp, ensuring a uniform look throughout your space. Choose from a variety of PAR options, including PAR16,
PAR20, PAR30LN, PAR30SN and PAR38, as well as MR16 and GU10 options. Whatever your lighting needs, our Reflector Lamps provide the
perfect solution.
PAR SHAPES, MR16 & GU10 - LONG LIFE           2025-11-14           19
Lumen values are derived from photometric testing
For a complete list of compatible dimmers, please visit www.standardpro.com
Order
code
Description Watts
(W)
Base Volts
(VAC)
Color
temp.
(K)
CRI Life
L70
(hrs)
Lumen
output
(lm)
Beam
angle
(º)
CBCP
(cd)
Traditional
equivalent
(W)
Case
qty
(master)
MR11
642441 LED/MR11/4W/30K/38/GU4/ND/STD 4 GU4 12 3 000 80 25 000 260 38 550 30 48
MR16 CCT Selectable
70169 MR16/6W/3CCT/25/STD 6 GU5.3 12 2 700/ 3 000/ 4 000 80 33 000 510 25 1 400 50 48
70170 MR16/6W/3CCT/40/STD 6 GU5.3 12 2 700/ 3 000/ 4 000 80 33 000 517 25 880 50 48
MR16
68263 MR16/S2/7.5W/27K/25/STD 7.5 GU5.3 12 2 700 90 54 000 570 25 3 196 75 60
68259 MR16/S2/7.5W/27K/35/STD 7.5 GU5.3 12 2 700 90 50 000 570 35 1 908 75 60
68265 MR16/S2/7.5W/40K/25/STD 7.5 GU5.3 12 4 000 90 50 000 570 25 3 613 75 60
68261 MR16/S2/7.5W/40K/35/STD 7.5 GU5.3 12 4 000 90 50 000 570 35 2 066 75 60
GU10 CCT Selectable
69729 GU10/6.5W/5CCT/25/STD 6.5 GU10 120 2 700/3 000/3 500/4 000/5 000 80 25 000 500 25 - 50 100
69626 GU10/6.5W/5CCT/40/STD 6.5 GU10 120 2 700/3 000/3 500/4 000/5 000 80 25 000 500 40 502 50 100
GU10
68257 GU10/S2/6.5W/40K/35/STD 6.5 GU10 120 4 000 90 54 000 570 35 1 231 50 60
GU10
5 CCT 40°
Ø 2" (50 mm)
M
OL
: 2
 1
/4
"
(5
6
m
m
)
MR11
Ø 1 3 ⁄8" (35 mm)
M
OL
: 1
 1
7⁄
32
"
(3
8.
5
m
m
)
MR16
Ø 2" (50 mm)
M
OL
: 1
 1
5⁄
16
"
(4
8.
5
m
m
)
MR16
 3 CCT 25°
Ø 2" (50 mm)
M
OL
: 2
 1
/8
"
(5
5
m
m
)
MR16
 3 CCT 40°
Ø 2" (50 mm)
M
OL
: 2
 1
/8
"
(5
5
m
m
)
GU10
Ø 2" (50 mm)
M
OL
: 2
 3
⁄1
6"
 (5
5.
5
m
m
)
GU10
5 CCT 25°
Ø 2" (50 mm)
M
OL
: 2
 1
⁄4
"
(5
8
m
m
)
damp
location
dimmable warranty
yrs3non
dimmable
1
20           2025-11-14           PAR SHAPES, MR16 & GU10 - LONG LIFE
Lumen values are derived from photometric testing
For a complete list of compatible dimmers, please visit www.standardpro.com
1 Not Energy Star
PAR20
Ø 2 1/2" (63 mm)
M
OL
: 3
 3
/1
6"
 (8
1
m
m
)
PAR30SN
Ø 3 11/16" (93 mm)
M
OL
: 3
 1
/4
"
(8
3
m
m
)
PAR20
5 CCT
Ø 2 1/2" (63 mm)
M
OL
: 3
 7
/1
6"
 (8
7
m
m
)
PAR30SN
5 CCT
Ø 3 3/4" (95 mm)
M
OL
: 3
 5
/8
"
(9
2
m
m
)
Order
code
Description Watts
(W)
Base Volts
(VAC)
Color
temp.
(K)
CRI Life
L70
(hrs)
Lumen
output
(lm)
Beam
angle
(º)
CBCP
(cd)
Traditional
equivalent
(W)
Case
qty
(master)
PAR20 CCT SELECTABLE
696412,3 P20/6.5W/5CCT/25/STD 6.5 E26 120 2 700/3 000/3 500/4 000/5 000 90 25 000 540 25 1 800 50 24
696422,3 P20/6.5W/5CCT/40/STD 6.5 E26 120 2 700/3 000/3 500/4 000/5 000 90 25 000 540 40 1 100 50 24
PAR20
68219 P20/S2/7W/27K/40/STD 7 E26 120 2 700 92 54 000 550 40 1253 50 12
68224 P20/S2/7W/40K/40/STD 7 E26 120 4 000 90 54 000 550 40 1 358 50 12
68225 P20/S2/7W/50K/25/STD 7 E26 120 5 000 90 54 000 550 25 2 350 50 12
68226 P20/S2/7W/50K/40/STD 7 E26 120 5 000 90 54 000 550 40 1 257 50 12
PAR30SN CCT SELECTABLE
696432,3 P30S/11W/5CCT/25/STD 11 E26 120 2 700/3 000/3 500/4 000/5 000 90 25 000 900 25 3 200 75 24
696442,3 P30S/11W/5CCT/40/STD 11 E26 120 2 700/3 000/3 500/4 000/5 000 90 25 000 900 40 1 800 75 24
PAR30SN
68227 P30S/S2/12W/27K/25/STD 12 E26 120 2 700 90 54 000 1 050 25 4 981 75 6
68228 P30S/S2/12W/27K/40/STD 12 E26 120 2 700 90 54 000 1 050 40 2 337 75 6
68229 P30S/S2/12W/30K/25/STD 12 E26 120 3 000 90 54 000 1 050 25 5 435 75 6
68230 P30S/S2/12W/30K/40/STD 12 E26 120 3 000 90 54 000 1 050 40 2 470 75 6
68233 P30S/S2/12W/50K/25/STD 12 E26 120 5 000 90 54 000 1 050 25 4 450 75 6
warranty
yrs3
2
wet
location
3
warranty
yrs5damp
location dimmable
PAR SHAPES, MR16 & GU10 - LONG LIFE           2025-11-14           21
warranty
yrs3
2
wet
location
3
Lumen values are derived from photometric testing
For a complete list of compatible dimmers, please visit www.standardpro.com
1 Not Energy Star
Order
code
Description Watts
(W)
Base Volts
(VAC)
Color
temp.
(K)
CRI Life
L70
(hrs)
Lumen
output
(lm)
Beam
angle
(º)
CBCP
(cd)
Traditional
equivalent
(W)
Case
qty
(inner/master)
PAR30LN CCT SELECTABLE
696452,3 P30L/11W/5CCT/25/STD 11 E26 120 2 700/3 000/3 500/4 000/5 000 90 25 000 900 25 3 200 75 6/24
696462,3 P30L/11W/5CCT/40/STD 11 E26 120 2 700/3 000/3 500/4 000/5 000 90 25 000 900 40 1 800 75 6/24
PAR30LN
68235 P30L/S2/12W/27K/25/STD 12 E26 120 2 700 90 50 000 1 050 25 5 240 75 6
68236 P30L/S2/12W/27K/40/STD 12 E26 120 2 700 90 54 000 1 050 40 2 117 75 6
68239 P30L/S2/12W/40K/25/STD 12 E26 120 4 000 90 54 000 1 050 25 5 359 75 6
68241 P30L/S2/12W/50K/25/STD 12 E26 120 5 000 90 54 000 1 050 25 5 473 75 6
68242 P30L/S2/12W/50K/40/STD 12 E26 120 5 000 90 54 000 1 050 40 2 471 75 6
PAR38 CCT SELECTABLE
696472,3 P38/14W/5CCT/25/STD 14 E26 120 2 700/3 000/3 500/4 000/5 000 90 25 000 1 200 25 3 900 100 6/24
696482,3 P38/14W/5CCT/40/STD 14 E26 120 2 700/3 000/3 500/4 000/5 000 90 25 000 1 200 40 2 500 100 6/24
696542,3 P38/14W/5CCT/25/BK/STD 14 E26 120 2 700/3 000/3 500/4 000/5 000 90 25 000 1 200 25 3 900 100 6/24
696552,3 P38/14W/5CCT/40/BK/STD 14 E26 120 2 700/3 000/3 500/4 000/5 000 90 25 000 1 200 40 2 500 100 6/24
PAR38
68243 P38/S2/16.5W/27K/25/STD 16.5 E26 120 2 700 90 54 000 1 370 25 7 056 100 6
68245 P38/S2/16.5W/30K/25/STD 16.5 E26 120 3 000 90 50 000 1 370 25 7 354 120 6
68247 P38/S2/16.5W/40K/25/STD 16.5 E26 120 4 000 90 50 000 1 370 25 6 800 120 6
68250 P38/S2/16.5W/50K/25/STD 16.5 E26 120 5 000 90 54 000 1 370 25 6 800 120 6
PAR38
Ø 4 5/8" (118 mm)
M
OL
: 5
 1
/8
"
(1
30
 m
m
)
PAR38
5 CCT
Ø 4 3/4" (121 mm)
M
OL
: 5
 3
/1
6"
 (1
31
 m
m
)
warranty
yrs5dimmable
PAR30LN
5 CCT
Ø 3 3/4" (95 mm)
M
OL
: 4
 9
/1
6"
 (1
16
 m
m
)
PAR30LN
Ø 3 11/16" (93 mm)
M
OL
: 4
 3
/8
"
(1
11
 m
m
)
PAR38
5 CCT
Ø 4 3/4" (121 mm)
M
OL
: 5
 3
/1
6"
 (1
31
 m
m
)
22           2025-11-14           PAR SHAPES, MR16 & GU10 - LONG LIFE
Order
code
Description Watts
(W)
Base Volts
(VAC)
Color
temp.
(K)
CRI Life
L70
(hrs)
Lumen
output
(lm)
Beam
angle
(º)
CBCP
(cd)
Traditional
equivalent
(W)
Case
qty
(inner/master)
PAR38 Color Selectable
69760 PAR38/8W/COLORSELECT/40/ND/STD 8 E26 120
6 color selectable-red,blue,green,
yellow, orange, white (5 000K)
80 15 000 700 40 - 65 12
Lumen values are derived from photometric testing
For a complete list of compatible dimmers and ENERGY STAR qualified products,
please visit www.standardpro.com warranty
yrs2non
dimmable
PAR38
COLOR SELECTABLE LAMP
Ø 4 3 ⁄4" (122 mm)
M
OL
: 5
 1
/4
"
(1
35
 m
m
)
enclosed
�xture
wet
location
REFLECTOR SERIES           2025-11-14           23